THE IOWA S Official Form	TATE BAR ASSOCIATION No. 102	Lewis H. Jordan ISI	3A # 02714		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER					
	TAX PAID (<u>de</u>			FILED NO 3730					
	319.20	OUT REC S	100	COMPUTER	BOOK 2002 PAGE 3730 (page 3730)					
	RECORDER 7-31-02 Mades	AUD S R.M.F.	\$ 5	BECORDED COMPARED.	(page 3730) 2002 JUL 31 PM 12: 05 (12:05 PM) MICKLUTSLER					
Preparer V Information	Preparer Information Lewis H. Jordan, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731 Individual's Name Street Address City Phone									
\$17	Address Tax Statement: Loren G. Smiens and Elena B. Brady, 2580 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER									
7	7	WA	Apple Road, ARRANTY (Several Gra	DEED						
F	For the consideration of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND and no/100(\$200,000.00)									
Dolla Mor Wife	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Morris L. Oglesbee, Single; Harry G. Oglesbee, Jr. and Shirley Oglesbee, Husband and Wife; Jerrie L. England, Single; Thelma Gray and Bernard Gray, Wife and Husband;									
do he	ald F. Oglesbee and reby Convey to									
Lor	Loren G. Smiens and Elena B. Brady, as Joint Tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common									
the fo	ollowing described re	eal estate in	MADI	SON County, Id	owa:					
(SW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4); the East Half (E 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) and the North 10 1/2 acres of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section Twenty-three (23), all in Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th PM, Madison County, Iowa										
3 8										
					·					
by tid estat Cove abov	le in fee simple; tha e is free and clea enant to Warrant an	t they have good r of all liens and d Defend the real ne undersigned h	and lawful aut I encumbrand Lestate again	ccessors in interest, that gr thority to sell and convey th ses except as may be ab st the lawful claims of all p shes all rights of dower, h	ne real estate; that the real ove stated; and grantors persons except as may be					
,	Words and phrases	herein, including		nent hereof, shall be const cording to the context.	rued as in the singular or					
Date	a July 25	1 30 65 -		0.11 t	11					
Mo	rris L. Oglesbee		(Grantor)	Thelma Gray	(Grantor)					
Hay	ry G. Oglesbee, J	r.	(Grantor)	Bernard Gray	(Grantor)					
Shi	rley Oglesbee	allsbell	(Grantor)	Gerald F. Oglesbee	Grantor)					
Jer	rie L. England	colored	(Grantor)	Delores Oglesbee	(Grantor)					

STATE OF	IOWA	,MA	DISON	COUNTY, ss:					
On this 25	day of ULLy	f.	<u>, 2002</u>	before me, the undersigned, a					
Notary Public in and for said County and said State, personally appeared									
Morriss L. Oglesbee, Jerrie L. England; Thelma Gray and Bernard Gray									
				Account to the second					
acknowledged that	the identical person they executed the sai they executed the sai they executed the sai they executed the sai they executed the sai to Number 201440 mmission Expires gust 26, 2003			the foregoing instrument, and leed. Notary Public					
STATE OF	IOWA H day of ごしゃ	, <u>MA</u>	ADISON	COUNTY, ss:					
	d for said County and								
•	r. and Shirley Oglesbee		,,						
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.									
Commiss My Co	IS H. JORDAN sion Number 201440 xmmission Expires ugust 26, 2003	J. 4	2 land	Notary Public					
STATE OF	Arizona	Mar	icopa	COUNTY, ss:					
``	day of June	.,	2002	before me, the undersigned, a					
Notary Public in and for said County and said State, personally appeared									
Gerald F. Oglesbee and Delores Oglesbee									
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.									
STATEO	Y PUBLIC F ARIZONA	priste	John	iedlarde					
Maricon KRISTEN J. My Commission Exp	pa County FRIEDLANDER bires 11/13/05			Notary Public					